June 9, 2017
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Office: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess
Film capacitors
Internal / External
170609FILM1e
PTN
Withdrawal of individual types from the EPCOS MiniBlue™
series B32559*
To streamline the product range, the following EPCOS metallized polyester capacitors (MKT)
of the MiniBlue™ B32559* series are being withdrawn. For alternative parts, please contact
your regional sales representative.
Affected products
Ordering code Cap. value
[µF]
Rated voltage
[V DC]
B32559C8102J000 0.0010   630
B32559C8102J001 0.0010   630
B32559C8102J189 0.0010   630
B32559C8102J289 0.0010   630
B32559C8102J389 0.0010   630
B32559C8102J489 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K000 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K001 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K189 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K289 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K389 0.0010   630
B32559C8102K489 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M000 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M001 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M189 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M289 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M389 0.0010   630
B32559C8102M489 0.0010   630
B32559C9102J489 0.0010 1000
B32559C9102K289 0.0010 1000
B32559C9102K489 0.0010 1000
B32559C9122J489 0.0012 1000
B32559C9152J489 0.0015 1000
B32559C9152K289 0.0015 1000
B32559C9222J000 0.0022 1000
B32559C9222J489 0.0022 1000
B32559C9222K000 0.0022 1000
B32559C9222K001 0.0022 1000
B32559C9222K189 0.0022 1000
B32559C9222K289 0.0022 1000
June 9, 2017
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company · uptodate Newsletter 2 / 2
B32559C9272J489 0.0027 1000
B32559C9272K000 0.0027 1000
B32559C9272K001 0.0027 1000
B32559C9272K289 0.0027 1000
B32559C9332K000 0.0033 1000
B32559C9332K001 0.0033 1000
B32559C9332K010 0.0033 1000
B32559C9332K289 0.0033 1000
B32559C9392K000 0.0039 1000
B32559C9402K001 0.0040 1000
B32559C9402K289 0.0040 1000
B32559C9472J004 0.0047 1000
B32559C9472K000 0.0047 1000
B32559C9472K001 0.0047 1000
B32559C9472K008 0.0047 1000
B32559C9472K289 0.0047 1000
B32559C9562K000 0.0056 1000
B32559C9562K001 0.0056 1000
B32559C9562K289 0.0056 1000
B32559C9682J004 0.0068 1000
B32559C9682K000 0.0068 1000
B32559C9682K001 0.0068 1000
B32559C9682K008 0.0068 1000
B32559C9682K289 0.0068 1000
B32559D9102K000 0.0010 1000
B32559D9102K001 0.0010 1000
B32559D9102K008 0.0010 1000
B32559D9102K289 0.0010 1000
B32559D9152K000 0.0015 1000
B32559D9152K001 0.0015 1000
B32559D9152K010 0.0015 1000
B32559D9152K289 0.0015 1000
B32559D9182K001 0.0018 1000
B32559D9272K000 0.0027 1000
Deadline for last orders:  September 15, 2017
Last shipments by:   December 15, 2017
Contact Claudio Haussen, CAP PM, Gravataí
Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.